-STANWOOD COIN CLUB-

61ST ANNUAL COIN SHOW AND SALE

SATURDAY MARCH 8TH - 2025 10 AM TO 4 PM

STANWOOD FAIRGROUNDS

6431 Pioneer Hwy. Stanwood WA. 98223

FREE APPRAISALS / EXHIBITS
FREE HOURLY DRAWINGS
RAFFLE – SILVER COINS
FOOD AVAILABLE
BUY – SELL – TRADE – LEARN



Stanwood Coin Club

PO Box 1102 S

Stanwood, WA. 98292

November 19, 2024

The Stanwood Coin Club is pleased to announce its 61st annual coin show.

This year's show will be held on Saturday, March 8th: 10 am until 4 pm.

STANWOOD FAIRGROUNDS, 6431 PIONEER HWY, Stanwood, WA.

No early admittance, allowing time for set up and dealers to work together.

The fee for a table is \$60 each, \$100 for 2, and \$150 for 3. Coin club personnel will prepare the room Friday evening and the doors will open for set up at 8am. Please provide your own lighting, covers, locks and cases, extension cords, etc. Power is provided to the table space. Should you have any questions or have suggestions for this show feel free to call me at 425-876-8798 or E-mail at: gardenday2727@gmail.com

Our show aims to provide a comfortable venue for families and the beginner. Local folks seek appraisals, general information, sale/trade of items and chili dogs.

The appeal to dealers is access to raw material, establishing new customers and there is always interest in silver and gold prices as well as numismatic material. We will advertise in local print, online, numismatic letters, school and with local scouting groups.

Club meetings are usually on the 4th Tuesday of the month through the winter months. The meetings are held at the Stanwood Library public room from 6pm - 9pm. Please let me know of potential speakers or demonstrations of numismatic material that might be available for a meeting.

Thanks again for your support,

Mike and the Officers of Stanwood Coin Club

** BOURSE APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT **

STANWOOD COIN CLUB

61st ANNUAL COIN SHOW and SALE Saturday March 8th, 2025

10am to 4pm

---NEW LOCATION---

Stanwood Fairgrounds

6431 Pioneer Hwy.

Stanwood, WA 98292

For information write:

Stanwood Coin Club PO Box 1102 Stanwood, WA. 98292

Application is hereby made for ____ table(s) for the Stanwood Coin Club Annual Coin Show and Bourse to be held as indicated above. Bourse space will consist of a standard <u>6 ft. display table</u>. Show will be open to participating dealers at 8 AM on Saturday, to the public at 10 AM; and remain open until 4:00 PM. Please bring your own extension cords, covers, locks, cases, locks, lamps etc. **PLEASE NOTE THE LOCATION and 2ND SATURDAY!**

Dealers agree to remain through published Show hours and that Stanwood Coin Club assumes no responsibility for losses during the show or during loading and unloading. Misrepresentation of material by dealer will be grounds for expulsion without refund unless immediate reimbursement is made to the purchaser.

All fees are due and payable at time of application. Should a special financial situation exist, a deposit of 1/2 of the fees will be accepted, the balance due prior to set-up. Fees are not refundable except in an emergency. Make checks payable to STANWOOD COIN CLUB.

Tables will be assigned in order of receipt of payment. Some 'Back table' storage space is provided. An expanded space provides increased table availability.

Kitchen arrangements are unchanged.

Contact - Mike at 425.876.8798 or PO Box above for additional questions.

The emphasis of the show is Coins; however, Stamps, Sports Cards and Collectibles are welcome. If more than 50% of the display is to be other than coins, (sports cards, etc.) Please advise with application. No walking bourse is permitted, all dealing to be at tables only.

| SIGNATURE OF AGREEMENT | FIRM NAME | |
|---|-------------|--|
| FIRM ADDRESS | TELEPHONE | |
| BOURSE REPRESENTATIVES - NAMES: | | |
| | | |
| RESERVE THE FOLLOWING: \$60 one table - | | |
| \$100 two tables | | |
| \$150 three tables - | | |